planning and inspection assistance to administer and carry out the terms of such Development 
Agreement. 

2. Initial Deposit.  In order to ensure the prompt and timely payment of the Charges, the Developer 
shall establish a fund in the initial amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) (the “Deposit”) by 
paying such amount to the City contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement.  The City shall 
pay, in accordance with this Agreement, initial Charges from the Deposit, including the charges for 
preparation of this Agreement, and shall promptly submit an itemized statement therefor to the Developer